

Sessions Case - 221 of 2025

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 02

Dt. 09.12.2025

Today is fixed for production and further order .

Both (02) Accused persons namely Madhab Roy and Ganesh Paramanik @ Gunda are produced before this court from J/C and remanded to J/C till **15.12.2025** .

Both parties take no step this day .

I am not passed any adverse order due to the resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association , Bankura .

To **15.12.2025** for production and further order .

D/C