

Sessions Case - 221 of 2025

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 03

Dt. 15.12.2025

Today is fixed for production and further order .

Both (02) Accused persons namely Madhab Roy and Ganesh Paramanik @ Gunda are produced before this court from J/C through VC and remanded to J/C till **06.01.2026** .

Ld. PP is present .

None moves .

Let this Sessions Case be transferred to the Ld. ADJ , 3rd Court , Bankura for further proceeding and disposal .

To **06.01.2026** for production before the tranfaree court .

D/C

Sessions Judge , Bankura

Sessions Judge , Bankura