

PRESENT : Dr. Modhumita Basu, Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura (J.O CODE NO. WB00870)

S. C Case No. 221 of 2025
S. T. Case No. 03 (01) 2026
CNR No.WBBK01-002953-2025
J.O CODE NO. WB00870

Order no. 1

Dated : 21.01.2026

Both accused persons namely **1. Madhab Roy and 2. Ganesh Paramanik** have been physically produced from J.C.

Learned P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Learned Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

Today is fixed for charge hearing in presence of I/O.

I/O is present along with a prayer that he will make necessary prayer for submitted supplementary charge sheet for adding offences under I.T. Act after receipt of report from Cyber Forensic and Digital Evidence Examiner's Laboratory (CFDEEL).

The prayer be kept with the record.

The case is formally opened.

Draft Charge has been filed by the Ld. PP along with adding section u/S 67A of the I.T. Act. Let it be kept with the record.

Heard both sides.

After going through the materials on record, I find that a prima facie case punishable u/s **126 / 70 (2) /351(3) / 3(5) of B.N.S. Act read with section 67 of Information Technology Act** is established against the above named accused persons. So, the charges u/s **126 / 70 (2) /351 (3) / 3(5) of B.N.S. Act read with section 67 of Information Technology Act** are framed against the above named accused persons. The charges are read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali individually to which they plead not guilty by saying 'Ami Nirdoshi' and claims trial.

Cont'd...

Continuation of order no.01 dated 21.01.2026

Fix **04.02.2026** for evidence of CSW No.1 / defacto complainant / victim lady.

06.02.2026 for evidence of CSW No.2

09.02.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 3

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to bring witnesses on the date fixed.

The accused persons as before.

Charge framed in separate sheet is kept with the record.

Dictated & Corrected by me

*Addl. S.J. 3rd Court,
Bankura*

*Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
J.O CODE NO. WB00870*