

S.C 221/2025

CNR No. WBBK 01-002953-2025

Present : Shri S.K Das (J. O Code WB 00973)Ld. A. D. J, Fast Track Court, Bankura (in-charge)

Order No. 06 Dated, 27.02.2026:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Two accused persons namely Madhab Roy and Ganesh Paramanik are produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira. No witness is present.

Regular P.O. is engaged in SIR related duty as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. Ld. ADJ, FTC, Bankura is in-charge of this Court.

To 12.03.2026 & 13.03.2026 for production of the accused persons and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.