

Present: Dr. Modhumita Basu
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura
J.O. Code - WB00870

SC 221 of 2025
CNR No. WBBK01-002953-2025

Order No. 10
dated 06.05.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and evidence of CSW no.1.
Both accused namely, Madhab Roy and Ganesh Pramanik are produced from J/C
through V.C.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of both the accused.

Ld. PP in-charge is absent without taking any steps.

No witnesses are present.

Now, it is 12:45 p.m.

None is found present to move the bail application. Accused did not pray for bail.

Accordingly, the prayer for bail is rejected for not being moved.

Todate (07.05.2026) for production of accused persons and evidence of CSW no.1.

Prosecution to come ready and follow the guideline of Chakina Khatun vs. State of West
Bengal, 2022 Supreme (Cal) 1245.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- M. Basu

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/- M. Basu

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00870